Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Jie Ren		12/21/2009			
Niels Provos		11/12/2009			
Sean Harvey		12/15/2009			
Oliver G. Fisher		11/04/2009			
Navdeep S. Jagpal		12/17/2009			
Qi Sun			11/12/2009		
Name: Google Inc.					
Street Address:	1600 Amphiti	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway			
City:	Mountain Vie	Mountain View			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94043 38 Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBE		Num	ber		
Property Type					
Application Number		12566439			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(877)76	0.70/5			
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.		
Phone: (202) 783-5070					
Email:	apsi@fr.com				
Correspondent Name: George P. Bonanto					
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:	MINNEA	POLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		16113-1567001			
			DATENT		
501054455		11	PATENT REEL: 023719 FRAME: 0075		
001004400			REEL. 023/ 13 FRAIVIE: 00/3		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Bailey
Total Attachments: 7 source=161131567001assn#page1.tif source=161131567001assn#page2.tif source=161131567001assn#page3.tif source=161131567001assn#page4.tif source=161131567001assn#page5.tif source=161131567001assn#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, JIE REN of 518 Raymond Ave, #13, Santa Monica, CA 90405; NIELS PROVOS of 831 Devoto Street, Mountain View, CA 94041; SEAN HARVEY of 2070 45th Street, Astoria, NY 11105; OLIVER G. FISHER of 34 Bower Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1S 0K3; NAVDEEP S. JAGPAL of 2234 Rue de Bordeaux, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H2K 3Y9; QI SUN of 1238 12th Street, Unit 3, Santa Monica, CA 90401, hereby assign to: <u>Google Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SYSTEM POLICY VIOLATION DETECTION, filed 9/24/2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>12/566,439</u>, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 7

. : .

	JIEREN	Don
Witnessed by:		
Signature	Date:	12/2/2009
Typed or Printed Name	e	
1333 Second St, 3rd	Floor	
Santa Monica, CA Witness Address	90401	

*

۰.

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-1567001

·....

2009-11-220 NIELS PROVOS Date:

Signature Witnessed by:

LUCAS Ballard Typed or Printed Name

94041 4 1 2 4 600 Rain bow Dr Mandram View

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-1567001

SEAN HARVEY

Witnessed by Signature

Date: [2/15/09

PANY NG-Typed or Printed Name

76 Ninth Ave - Google NewYork, NY 10011 Witness Address

Page 4 of 7

OLIVER G. FISHER

Witnessed, by: 1/hnn <u>Imm</u> Signature Pierre Phaneut Typed or Printed Name

Date: Nov 4,2009

765 Bourget #402

Montreal, QL, Canada Witness Address

Page 5 of 7

NAVDE ACPAL

Witnessed by:

Ø

Date: Dec 17/09

Signature

FABRICE JAUBERT Typed or Printed Name

1253 McGILL COLLEGE #250

1.1

MONTRÉAL QC H3B 245

Witness Address

Page 6 of 7

1 QÍ SUN

Witnessed by;

11/12 Date: ____

Signature

PEK JACOBSSON Typed or Printed Name

1075 S GRANGE GRAVE

CA 90019, LOS DNGELES

Witness Address

60597305.doc

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 023719 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 12/30/2009

.